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Push-pull toggle clamp with hand lever (can be pulled-out), Type: 4

Order data

Order number 376760 4
GTIN 4020772092627
[tem class 35A
Description

Version:

- Very sturdy design, with slide-ram guide.

- Slide-ram and hand lever move together.

- Body of malleable cast iron.

- Lever parts and slide ram made of quenched and tempered steel, galvanised and
passivated.

- Hardened contact screw.

- Hardened bolts, maintenance-free sintered bushes.

- For high clamping forces.

- Body of malleable cast iron, burnished.

Application:

- For quick clamping / releasing in series production.

- As push or pull clamp.

- For incorporation within special jigs and fixtures.

- Suitable for clamping during drilling, reaming, grinding, bending, welding, fitting etc.

Technical description

Weight 0.65 kg
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Hole spacing |

Hole spacing k

Bore @ d

Clamping height b to centre of screw
Contact screw

Base body length f

Base body width n

Clamping force P (pressure and traction)
Clamping range

Hole spacing g

Overall height H

Overall length L

Type

Type of product

36.5 mm
25 mm
55 mm
12 mm

M8x35 mm
90 mm
47 mm
7000 N
32 mm

333 mm
132 mm
155 mm
6842PL

Push-pull toggle clamp
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