AMF(3)

Push-pull toggle clamp with hand lever (can be pulled-out), Type: 4



Order data

Order number	376760 4
GTIN	4020772092627
Item class	35A

Description

Version:

- · Very sturdy design, with slide-ram guide.
- Slide-ram and hand lever move together.
- · Body of malleable cast iron.
- Lever parts and slide ram made of quenched and tempered steel, galvanised and passivated.
- · Hardened contact screw.
- · Hardened bolts, maintenance-free sintered bushes.
- · For high clamping forces.
- · Body of malleable cast iron, burnished.

Application:

- · For quick clamping / releasing in series production.
- As push or pull clamp.
- $\cdot\,$ For incorporation within special jigs and fixtures.
- Suitable for clamping during drilling, reaming, grinding, bending, welding, fitting etc.

Technical description

Weight

0.65 kg

Hole spacing I	36.5 mm
Hole spacing k	25 mm
Bore Ø d	5.5 mm
Clamping height b to centre of screw	12 mm
Contact screw	M8×35 mm
Base body length f	90 mm
Base body width n	47 mm
Clamping force P (pressure and traction)	7000 N
Clamping range	32 mm
Hole spacing g	33.3 mm
Overall height H	132 mm
Overall length L	155 mm
Туре	6842PL
Type of product	Push-pull toggle clamp